ANNUAL MEETING
VIRTUAL EDITION

25-21June 2021

MIPS President Diaa Rizk

Meeting Chairs
Themistoklis Grigoriadis
Charalampos Konstantinidis

“N\ry/ ABSTRACT SUBMISSION
4 DEADLINE 31March 2021




MRS

Mediterranean

WELCOME MESSAGE )

Dear All,

In light of the ongoing Coronavirus (COVID-19) developments, and after careful and deliberate consideration, MIPS Executive Board has made
the difficult decision to switch the VII MIPS face-to-face Meeting into a Virtual Congress.

Having spent the past year preparing the Meeting, MIPS feels genuinely sad not to be able to meet the members, delegates and sponsors this
June.

Until recently, we were still optimistic about having the event taking place in person; however, due to the persistent outbreaks in the Mediterra-
nean region, we think this, even if hard to make, shall be the best solution to safeguard everyone involved.

However, the MIPS executive Board and the Congress Chairs, Themos Grigoriadis and Charalampos Konstantinidis, fully intend to provide you
all with scientific contents that will be provided virtually on 25-27 June 2021.

We wish to thank all the delegates already registered, industries interested in sponsoring the event, MIPS Committees for the dedication and
support and, last but not least, the several abstract presenters.

We believe this new asset, even if unusual for MIPS, might bring new understanding and enrich even more the interaction with our members
and sponsors. MIPS Executive and Scientific Committees are now working on the new asset in order to finalize the details and well share more
information about it in the coming weeks.

We are very sorry for not welcoming you in Athens this year, but we know this is a very challenging time for everyone, and therefore really
appreciate your understanding and support.

Please feel free to contact Defoe, our organizing secretariat for any further clarification.

Stay safel

Diaa Rizk, MIPS President

Themos Grigoriadis, Charalampous Konstanidis, Meeting Chairs

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE
Diaa Rizk

Mauro Cervigni
Themistoklis Grigoriadis
Charalampos Konstantinidis

INVITED FACULTY

loannis Adamakis | Greece

Aris Antsaklis | Greece

Apostolos Apostolidis | Greece
Salvador Arlandis | Spain

Stavros Athanasiou | Greece
Nikola Badzakov | NMK

Senad Bajramovic | Bosnia Herzegovina
Kostantinos Blanas | Greece
Mauro Cervigni | Italy
Athanasios Dellis | Greece
Emmanuel Delorme | France
Fulya Dokmeci | Turkey

Kristina Drusany Staric | Slovenia
Carlos Errando | Spain

Enrico Finazzi Agro | Italy

MIPS EXECUTIVE BOARD

Diaa Rizk, President

Carlos Errando, Vice President

Mauro Cervigni, Chair of Executive Board
Safwat Tosson, Treasurer

Diamantis Floratos | Greece
Stavros Gravas | Greece
Themistoklis Grigoriadis | Greece
Svetlana Jankovic | Serbia
Mickey Karram | USA
Charalampos Konstantinidis | Greece
Rania Koukoura | Greece
Evangelos Liatsikos | Greece
Adolf Lukanovic | Slovenia

David Lukanovic | Slovenia
Prokopios Manthos | Greece
Themistoklis Mikos | Greece
Iraklis Mitsogiannis | Greece
Raquel Neves | Portugal
Athanasios Papatsoris | Greece

Biagio Adile, Past President
Themistoklis Grigoriadis
Fulya Dokmeci

Adolf Lukanovic

Ines Ramirez Garcia | Spain
Christina Anastasia Rapidi | Greece
Diaa Rizk | Bahrain

Stefano Salvatore | Italy
Michael Samarinas | Greece
Snjezana Schuster | Croatia
Maurizio Serati | Italy

Miguel Silva Ramos | Portugal
Dimos Sioutis | Greece
Safwat Tosson | Gibraltar
Panagiotis Vakas | Greece
Dimitros Zacharakis | Greece



Mediterranean
Incontinence

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME 7 :

and Pelvic Floor
Society

MRS
9

FRIDAY, 25 JUNE

16:30 - 17:00 Opening Ceremony
D. Rizk, T. Grigoriadis, C. Konstantinidis
Dimitrios Loutradis - President of the Hellenic Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology
Gerasimos Alevizatos - President of the Hellenic Urological Association

17:00 - 18:00

Chairs: F. Dokmeci, S. Gravas, A. Dellis
17:00 1715  Male Chronic pelvic pain A. Samarinas
1715 1730 Female Chronic pelvic pain M. Cervigni
1730 1745  The role of physical therapy & Rehabilitation in evaluation and management of CPP P. Manthos
1745 18:00 Discussion
18:00 - 19:00

Chairs: S. Tosson, T. Grigoriadis, E. Delorme
18:05 18:20  Synthetic tapes: still the “gold standard"? P. Vakas
18:20 18:30  Morbidity from Burch and Autologous fascial sling. What women need to know? A. Lukanovic
18:30  18:45  The role of physiotherapy S. Schuster
18:45 19:00 Discussion
19:00 - 20:00

Chairs: C. Konstantinidis, S. Arlandis, A. Papatsoris
19:00 1915 s there a way to prevent incontinence? E. Liatsikos
195 19:30  Slings . Addamakis
19:30  19:45  Artificial sphincter C. Errando

19:45  20:00 Discussion




= MRS
P~
SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME ‘o “}
SATURDAY, 26 JUNE

8:.00 9:00

Chairs: T. Grigoriadis, S. Tosson
09:00 10:15

Chairs: C. Konstantinidis, S. Arlandis, A. Apostolidis
900 915 Pharmacologic therapies: a 2021 update |. Mitsogiannis
915 930  The use of botulinum toxin: from clinical trials to real life A. Apostolidis
9:30 945  SIUD Lecture: Neuromodulation E. Finazzi-Agro
945  10:00 New molecular targets for 0AB M. Silva Ramos
10:00 10215  Discussion
10:15 1045  Meet the sponsor
10:45  11:45

Chairs: D. Rizk, M. Cervigni, A. Lukanovic
1045 1:00  No meshes needed: The art of transvaginal native tissue surgery S. Athanasiou
11:00 115  Laparoscopic approaches with meshes K. Drusani Staric
115 11:30  Mesh Complications of POP surgery E. Delorme
11:30 145  Discussion
11:45  12:45

Chairs: D. Lukanovic, D. Zacharakis, R. Koukoura
11:45  12:.00 The impact of urogynecological surgery on PFD related sexual dysfunction F. Dokmeci
12:.00 1215  Lasers for FSD: What we know today, what is the future S. Salvatore
1215  12:30  Can we treat Female Sexual Dysfunction with Physiotherapy? . Ramirez Garcia
12:30  12:45  Discussion
1245 13:15

Moderator: D. Rizk

Energy based procedures for pelvic floor disorders: M. Karram

Lasers, Ultasounds and radiofrequencies

1315 1415

C. Konstantinidis, S. Tosson




"ot

o4

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME jl_ﬁ_i

08:30

09:30
09:30
09:50
10:10
10:25
10:25
10:35
10:55
115
11:30
11:30
N:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
12:30

12:50
13:10

13:30

09:30

10:25
09:50
10:10
10:25
10:40
10:35
10:55
115
11:30
12:30
N:45
12:00
12:15
12:30
13:30
12:50

13:10
13:30

14:00

| "3" Ml

Incontinence
and Pebvic Floor
Soclety

=

SUNDAY, 27 JUNE
ABSTRACTS SESSION 3
Moderators: F. Dokmeci, C. Errando
Debate club-1]| Preoperative Urodynamics for SUI
Moderators: E. Finazzi Agro, D. Sioutis
Yes! The bladder is an unreliable witness M. Serati
No! | trust my clinical judgment D. Floratos

Discussion

Debate club-2 | Caesarean section on maternal request to prevent POP and Ul
Moderators: D. Rizk, A. Antsaklis

YES: A rightful choice

NO: The risks outweigh benefits

Discussion

Meet the Sponsors

Session 7 - Special Considerations for Neurogenic LUTS
Chairs: C. Errando, C. Konstantinidis, A. Rapidi

SINUG Lecture: Neurogenic Urinary incontinence

UTI's: Current Concepts in neurogenic patients
Challenges in intermittent catheterizations

Discussion

Debate club-3 | Uterus preserving surgery for, POP?
Moderators: T. Grigoriadis, M. Cervigni

Yes, always if not contraindicated

No, this surgery is suboptimal

Discussion

Best Abstract Awards, Closing Ceremony - MIPS 2022 Announcement

K. Blanas
S. Jankovic

S. Arlandis
S. Bajramovic
R. Neves

N. Bazdakov
T. Mikos




Incontinence
and Pelic Floor
Soclety

GENERAL INFORMATION teren

v

|’T) M | 35

REGISTRATION
Register online at www.mipsnet.org by 10th June 2021. After such deadline, registration will still be possible during the
event, until reaching the maximum number of participants.

Take advantage of the MIPS member registration fees! Become a member now!

Registration Fees” MIPS MEMBERS NON MEMBERS
Until 31st March  After 31st March Until 31st March After 31st March

MD, PhD 160 € 200 € 200 € 250 €
Nurses, Physiotherapists, Midwives 100 € 130 € 130 € 160 €
Resident/Trainee/ Research Fellow™* 70 € 70 € 100 € 100 €
Least developed country™* 80 € 80 € 120 € 120 €
Trainees Least developed country™* 50 € 50 € 50 € 50 €

*Fee is intended per person, in Euros, VAT free. The registration fee includes access to the platform hosting the meeting, certificate of attendance,
CME related forms, access to congress material after the meeting, digital copy of the MIPS 2021 Abstract Book, CME credits after fulfilling the
required actions for accreditation.

“* Requires letter from chair/supervisor with Registration Form.

CANCELLATION POLICY
Registration fees are 50% refundable by 30th April 2021; any banking fees are not covered by refund policy.
After 30th April, no refund will be issued.

ABSTRACTS

DEADLINE for Abstract Submission is 31st March 2021. Abstracts submitted by 15th March 2020, have been
already evaluated and selected from the MIPS reviewing committee and communications of acceptan-
ce/rejection have been sent to the authors. The presentation method (oral/poster/video) will be notified as
soon as the final programme will be finalised.

Presentation Methods:
1 0ral (Podium) presentation, 2 Video presentation, 3 Non-Discussed posters

Abstract Agreements

If your abstract is accepted for either oral or poster session, you will be asked to accept the following condi-
tions:

- Present the lecture in the session format assigned to you by the Scientific Committee

- Register for the conference and assume responsibility for your own registration, lodging and transportation,
as well as providing a substitute presenter in case of absence.

UEMS/EACCME ACCREDITATION | CREDITS FOR EUROPEAN HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS
The VII MIPS Annual Meeting will be submitted to the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical
Education (EACCME®) for accreditation of the scientific programme.

BECOME A MIPS MEMBER NOW

Doctors € 50,00 Nurses 25€ Physiotherapists € 25 Midwives € 25 Trainees € 25




defee

MIPS PERMANENT CONFERENCE ORGANISER T.+39.0323.338391 | MIPS@DEFOE.IT | WWW.DEFOE.IT f y




