



VII MIPS ANNUAL MEETING VIRTUAL EDITION 25-27 June 2021

MIPS President Diaa Rizk

Meeting Chairs

Themistoklis Grigoriadis Charalampos Konstantinidis





ABSTRACT SUBMISSION DEADLINE **31 March 2021**

WELCOME MESSAGE



Dear All,

In light of the ongoing Coronavirus (COVID-19) developments, and after careful and deliberate consideration, MIPS Executive Board has made the difficult decision to switch the VII MIPS face-to-face Meeting into a Virtual Congress.

Having spent the past year preparing the Meeting, MIPS feels genuinely sad not to be able to meet the members, delegates and sponsors this lune.

Until recently, we were still optimistic about having the event taking place in person; however, due to the persistent outbreaks in the Mediterranean region, we think this, even if hard to make, shall be the best solution to safeguard everyone involved.

However, the MIPS executive Board and the Congress Chairs, Themos Grigoriadis and Charalampos Konstantinidis, fully intend to provide you all with scientific contents that will be provided virtually on 25-27 June 2021.

We wish to thank all the delegates already registered, industries interested in sponsoring the event, MIPS Committees for the dedication and support and, last but not least, the several abstract presenters.

We believe this new asset, even if unusual for MIPS, might bring new understanding and enrich even more the interaction with our members and sponsors. MIPS Executive and Scientific Committees are now working on the new asset in order to finalize the details and we'll share more information about it in the coming weeks.

We are very sorry for not welcoming you in Athens this year, but we know this is a very challenging time for everyone, and therefore really appreciate your understanding and support.

Please feel free to contact Defoe, our organizing secretariat for any further clarification.

Stay safe!

Diaa Rizk, MIPS President

Themos Grigoriadis, Charalampous Konstanidis, Meeting Chairs

SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Diaa Rizk Mauro Cervigni Themistoklis Grigoriadis Charalampos Konstantinidis

MIPS EXECUTIVE BOARD

Diaa Rizk, President Carlos Errando, Vice President Mauro Cervigni, Chair of Executive Board Safwat Tosson, Treasurer Biagio Adile, Past President Themistoklis Grigoriadis Fulya Dökmeci Adolf Lukanovic

INVITED FACULTY

Ioannis Adamakis | Greece
Aris Antsaklis | Greece
Apostolos Apostolidis | Greece
Salvador Arlandis | Spain
Stavros Athanasiou | Greece
Nikola Badzakov | NMK
Senad Bajramovic | Bosnia Herzegovina
Kostantinos Blanas | Greece
Mauro Cervigni | Italy
Athanasios Dellis | Greece
Emmanuel Delorme | France
Fulya Dökmeci | Turkey
Kristina Drusany Staric | Slovenia
Carlos Errando | Spain
Enrico Finazzi Agrò | Italy

Diamantis Floratos | Greece
Stavros Gravas | Greece
Themistoklis Grigoriadis | Greece
Svetlana Jankovic | Serbia
Mickey Karram | USA
Charalampos Konstantinidis | Greece
Rania Koukoura | Greece
Evangelos Liatsikos | Greece
Adolf Lukanovic | Slovenia
David Lukanovic | Slovenia
Prokopios Manthos | Greece
Themistoklis Mikos | Greece
Iraklis Mitsogiannis | Greece
Raquel Neves | Portugal
Athanasios Papatsoris | Greece

Ines Ramirez Garcia | Spain
Christina Anastasia Rapidi | Greece
Diaa Rizk | Bahrain
Stefano Salvatore | Italy
Michael Samarinas | Greece
Snjezana Schuster | Croatia
Maurizio Serati | Italy
Miguel Silva Ramos | Portugal
Dimos Sioutis | Greece
Safwat Tosson | Gibraltar
Panagiotis Vakas | Greece
Dimitros Zacharakis | Greece

SCIENTIFIC PROGRAMME





FRIDAY, 25 JUNE

16:30 -	17:00	Opening Ceremony D. Rizk, T. Grigoriadis, C. Konstantinidis Dimitrios Loutradis - President of the Hellenic Society of Obstetrics and Gynecology Gerasimos Alevizatos - President of the Hellenic Urological Association	
17:00 -	18:00	Session 1 - Chronic Pelvic Pain	
17:00	17:15	Chairs: F. Dokmeci, S. Gravas, A. Dellis Male Chronic pelvic pain	A. Samarinas
17:15	17:30	Female Chronic pelvic pain	M. Cervigni
17:30	17:45	The role of physical therapy & Rehabilitation in evaluation and management of CPP	P. Manthos
17:45	18:00	Discussion	
18:00 –	19:00	Session 2 - Female Stress urinary Incontinence Chairs: S. Tosson, T. Grigoriadis, E. Delorme	
18:05	18:20	Synthetic tapes: still the "gold standard"?	P. Vakas
18:20	18:30	Morbidity from Burch and Autologous fascial sling. What women need to know?	A. Lukanovic
18:30	18:45	The role of physiotherapy	S. Schuster
18:45	19:00	Discussion	
19:00 –	20:00	Session 3 - Postprostatectomy Incontinence Chairs: C. Konstantinidis, S. Arlandis, A. Papatsoris	
19:00	19:15	Is there a way to prevent incontinence?	E. Liatsikos
19:15	19:30	Slings	I. Adamakis
19:30	19:45	Artificial sphincter	C. Errando
19:45	20:00	Discussion	





SATURDAY, 26 JUNE

8:00	9:00	Abstract Session 1 Chairs: T. Grigoriadis, S. Tosson	
09:00	10:15	Session 4 - OAB Chaire, C. Konstantinidia S. Avlandia A. Apastalidia	
9:00	9:15	Chairs: C. Konstantinidis, S. Arlandis, A. Apostolidis Pharmacologic therapies: a 2021 update	I. Mitsogiannis
9:15	9:30	The use of botulinum toxin: from clinical trials to real life	A. Apostolidis
9:30 9:45	9:45 10:00	SIUD Lecture: Neuromodulation New molecular targets for OAB	E. Finazzi-Agrò M. Silva Ramos
10:00	10:15	Discussion	M. Silva Kalilos
10:15	10:45	Meet the sponsor	
10:45	11:45	Session 5 - Surgical treatment of POP - Controversies after the mesh crisis Chairs: D. Rizk, M. Cervigni, A. Lukanovic	
10:45	11:00	No meshes needed: The art of transvaginal native tissue surgery	S. Athanasiou
11:00	11:15	Laparoscopic approaches with meshes	K. Drusani Staric
11:15 11:30	11:30 11:45	Mesh Complications of POP surgery Discussion	E. Delorme
11.00	11.70	Discussion	
11:45	12:45	Session 6 - Female Sexual Dysfunction	
11:45	12:00	Chairs: D. Lukanovic, D. Zacharakis, R. Koukoura The impact of urogynecological surgery on PFD related sexual dysfunction	F. Dökmeci
12:00	12:15	Lasers for FSD: What we know today, what is the future	S. Salvatore
12:15	12:30	Can we treat Female Sexual Dysfunction with Physiotherapy?	I. Ramirez Garcia
12:30	12:45	Discussion	
12:45	13:15	Keynote Lecture	
		Moderator: D. Rizk	
		Energy based procedures for pelvic floor disorders:	M. Karram
		Lasers, Ultasounds and radiofrequencies	4
13:15	14:15	ABSTRACT SESSION 2	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		C. Konstantinidis, S. Tosson	1000





SUNDAY, 27 JUNE

08:30	09:30	ABSTRACTS SESSION 3 Moderators: F. Dökmeci, C. Errando	
09:30	10:25	Debate club-1 Preoperative Urodynamics for SUI	
		Moderators: E. Finazzi Agrò, D. Sioutis	
09:30	09:50	Yes! The bladder is an unreliable witness	M. Serati
09:50	10:10	No! I trust my clinical judgment	D. Floratos
10:10	10:25	Discussion	
10.05	10 40	Debate ship 2 Occasion costion on material required to market DOD and III	
10:25	10:40	Debate club-2 Caesarean section on maternal request to prevent POP and UI Moderators: D. Rizk, A. Antsaklis	
10:25	10:35	YES: A rightful choice	K. Blanas
10:35	10:55	NO: The risks outweigh benefits	S. Jankovic
10:55	11:15	Discussion	o. jaimorio
11:15	11:30	Meet the Sponsors	
11:30	12:30	Session 7 - Special Considerations for Neurogenic LUTS	
		Chairs: C. Errando, C. Konstantinidis, A. Rapidi	
11:30	11:45	SINUG Lecture: Neurogenic Urinary incontinence	S. Arlandis
11:45	12:00	UTI's: Current Concepts in neurogenic patients	S. Bajramovic
12:00	12:15	Challenges in intermittent catheterizations	R. Neves
12:15	12:30	Discussion	
12:30	13:30	Debate club-3 Uterus preserving surgery for POP?	
12.00	10.00	Moderators: T. Grigoriadis, M. Cervigni	
12:30	12:50	Yes, always if not contraindicated	N. Bazdakov
12:50	13:10	No, this surgery is suboptimal	T. Mikos
13:10	13:30	Discussion	
1111111	44.00		
13:30	14:00	Best Abstract Awards, Closing Ceremony - MIPS 2022 Announcement	

GENERAL INFORMATION





REGISTRATION

Register online at www.mipsnet.org by 10th June 2021. After such deadline, registration will still be possible during the event, until reaching the maximum number of participants.

Take advantage of the MIPS member registration fees! Become a member now!

Registration Fees*	MIPS MEMBERS		NON MEMBERS	
	Until 31st March	After 31st March	Until 31st March	After 31st March
MD, PhD	160 €	200 €	200 €	230 €
Nurses, Physiotherapists, Midwives	100 €	130 €	130 €	160 €
Resident/Trainee/ Research Fellow**	70 €	70 €	100 €	100 €
Least developed country***	80 €	80 €	120 €	120 €
Trainees Least developed country***	50 €	50 €	50 €	50 €

^{*} Fee is intended per person, in Euros, VAT free. The registration fee includes access to the platform hosting the meeting, certificate of attendance, CME related forms, access to congress material after the meeting, digital copy of the MIPS 2021 Abstract Book, CME credits after fulfilling the required actions for accreditation.

CANCELLATION POLICY

Registration fees are 50% refundable by 30th April 2021; any banking fees are not covered by refund policy. After 30th April, no refund will be issued.

ABSTRACTS

DEADLINE for Abstract Submission is 31st March 2021. Abstracts submitted by 15th March 2020, have been already evaluated and selected from the MIPS reviewing committee and communications of acceptance/rejection have been sent to the authors. The presentation method (oral/poster/video) will be notified as soon as the final programme will be finalised.

Presentation Methods:

1 Oral (Podium) presentation, 2 Video presentation, 3 Non-Discussed posters

Abstract Agreements

If your abstract is accepted for either oral or poster session, you will be asked to accept the following conditions:

- Present the lecture in the session format assigned to you by the Scientific Committee
- Register for the conference and assume responsibility for your own registration, lodging and transportation, as well as providing a substitute presenter in case of absence.

UEMS/EACCME ACCREDITATION | CREDITS FOR EUROPEAN HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS

The VII MIPS Annual Meeting will be submitted to the European Accreditation Council for Continuing Medical Education (EACCME®) for accreditation of the scientific programme.

BECOME A MIPS MEMBER NOW

Standard Membership fees to MIPS

Doctors € 50.00 Nurses 25€ Physiotherapists € 25 Midwives € 25 Trainees € 25

Further information about MIPS and more affiliation options are available at WWW.MIPSNET.ORG

^{**} Requires letter from chair/supervisor with Registration Form.









